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o Renault World Wide

Vehicle Sales 1997 - 2002
RENAUET [ in units]

2.408.548 2.403.975]

1.837.380 2.130.016

2002 2001
K W o e
Renault 2.229.112 2.287.804

RSM 117.088 70.788

Dacia 57.775 54 .446

NosanGroup | 2735530 258057
Nissan" 2.640.650 || 2.505.627
Infinit || 94.880 | 75. 130
RenaultNissan Aliance | 5.139505] 4993195

LCVs LCVs
X‘:‘m eRpe 1.655962| 254.728] 1.910.690] 1.556.895] 270.970] 1.827.865

[France 602530 | 127716 730246| 602415 139.740| 742.155

[Italy | 182451 15701 198.152| 168210 17.647| 1853857
[Spain | 199939 41788 241727 176.140 37.678| 213818
[Portugal | 34402 14924| 49326 29949 16572| 46521
Greece | 13078 351 13429 14564 431 14995
Germany | 258452 17.545] 275997 199.551| 19236| 218787
[United Kingdom | 165144 13517 178.661| 161.041| 13557 174598
Eelgi":‘ M 57032|  7222| 64254| 62349 7.847| 70.196
uxenourg
[The Netherlands | 56392 6987 63379 52605 7472 60077
[Switzerland | 20621 1233 21854 21053 1483 22536
[Austria | 22502 1443 24035| 19737 1753 21490
[Sweden | 16248 3640 19888 17602 3991| 21.593
[Ireland | 9226] 1611 10837 14239 2506| 16745
[Finnland [ 7748 148 7896 8580 149 8729
[Norway | 3242 596 3838 3368 543 3911
[Denmark [ 6206 12 6318 4929 130| 5059
|Iceland | 659 194 | 853 563 235 798
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Production

Volkswagenwerk AG
total
average per working day

Volkswagenwerk AG and its Subsidiaries and Affiliates

total
average per working day

Volkswagenwerk AG
total
domeslic sales
export sales
per employee

Volkswagenwerk AG and its Subsidiaries and Affiliates
total
per employee

Investments

Volkswagenwerk AG
physical plant
financial investments
total investments

Volkswagenwerk AG and its Subsidiaries and Affiliates
physical plant

Average Labor Force
Volkswagenwerk AG
Volkswagenwerk AG and its Subsidiaries and Affiliates

Gross Output and Expenditures of Volkswagenwerk AG

Total Gross Output (sales plus inventory changes plus
material, wages and overhead capitalized as additions
to plant and equipment)

Cost of Materials

Labor Cost

Provision for Depreciation of Physical Plant
and Write-down of Financial Investments

Total Taxes

Net Earnings before additions to and transfers from reserves

Dividends
(proposed or paid)

number of vehicles
number of vehicles

number of vehicles
number of vehicles

in million DM
% of total sales
% of total sales
DM

in million DM
DM

in million DM
in million DM
in million DM

in million DM

1otal labor force
total labor force

in million DM
% of total gross output
% of total gross output

% of total gross output

% of total gross output
% of total gross output

% of capital stock

1965

1,447,660
6,108

1,594,861
6,729

7,458.0
42.9
67.1

80,592.-

9,267.5
75.604.-

4846
273.2
757.8

7021

92,541
122,742

7.601.3
61.3
176

71
21

20.0

1964

1,317,295
5,421

1,410,715
5,819

6,788.3
42.7
57.3

79,549.-

7,997.1
79.382.-

6273
123
639.6

700.6

85,334
100,742

6,927.3
58.6
16.6

6.5

9.4
38

20.0






